

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 950 OF 2011
(For Prel. Hearing)

SEEMA SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

YATENDRA KUMAR BHARTI

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay)

Date: 02/09/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDKAM SHARMA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Abhishek Yadav, Adv.
Ms. Aparna Jha, Adv.
Mr. Braj K. Mishra, Adv.
Mr. M.P. Sahay, Adv.
Mr. Vikram Patralekh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

There shall be stay of the proceeding of divorce
petition in case no. 30/2010 titled as Yatendra Kumar
Bharti Vs. Seema Singh pending before the Court of
Learned District Judge, Karnal.

(DEEPAK MANSUKHANI)
Court Master

(RENU DIWAN)
Court Master