

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 950 OF 2011

SEEMA SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

YATENDRA KUMAR BHARTI

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay)

Date: 04/04/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Narendra Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Yadav, Adv.
Ms. Siddhartha Arya, Adv.
Ms. Aparna Jha, Adv.-on-Record
Mr. Brij K. Mishra, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Aditya Vikram, Adv.
Ms. Jyoti Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Praveen Swarup, Adv.-on-Record

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the parties pray that if the case is referred for mediation, there is possibility of an amicable settlement between the parties.

Accordingly, as prayed, the case is referred to the Supreme Court Mediation Centre. Let both the parties appear before the Officer-in-charge of the mediation centre on 21th April, 2012, at 10.30 a.m., who shall assign the case to a trained mediator.

To await the report of the Mediator, call after four weeks.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
Court Master

[Kusum Gulati]
Court Master