

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO. 950 OF 2011

SEEMA SINGH .. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

YATENDRA KUMAR BHARTI .. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 11/05/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Abhishek Yadav, Adv.  
Mr. Braj Kishore Mishra, Adv.  
Ms. Aparna Jha, Adv.  
Mr. Siddhartha Arya, Adv.  
Mr. Narendra Yadav, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Jyoti Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Praveen Swarup, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

As per the report received from the Supreme Court Mediation Centre, the parties could not arrive at an amicable settlement. Hence the mediation failed.

The transfer petition is disposed of in terms of the signed order.

[ Charanjeet Kaur ]  
Court Master

[ Kusum Gulati ]  
Court Master

[ Signed order is placed on the file ]  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL) NO.950 OF 2011

Seema Singh .. Petitioner(s)

Versus

Yatendra Kumar Bharti .. Respondent(s)

O R D E R

As per the report received from the Supreme Court Mediation Centre, the parties could not arrive at an amicable settlement. Hence the mediation failed.

In the absence of any resistance to this petition,

